
GCC STUDY ABROAD Summer 2019  

SPAIN
$2,595 plus airfare & GCC tuition/fees 
   Based on a minimum of 30 participants

Madrid Granada Toledo Córdoba 
 History 101 - History Of Western Europe - (3 units) - K. Mack

Humanities 117 - Creativity, Culture, and Society: Kaleidoscope - (3 units) - J. Gamberg                
Spanish 48 - Spanish Field Studies - (1 unit) - L. Girardi  

Visit www.glendale.edu/studyabroad
Get on the priority list to sign up.  This program will sell out!!

Glendale Community College - AD145  818-240-1000 x.5718 - studyabroad@glendale.edu

  
CA resident tuition/fees approx. $220 
Airfare estimated at under $1,000 if purchased by early 2019
On Campus June 17-21, Abroad June 23- July 17, 2019



Glendale Community College - AD145  818-240-1000 x.5718 - studyabroad@glendale.edu

PRICE: $2,595 
plus airfare & GCC tuition/fees
Based on a minimum of 30 
participants and the currency 
exchange rate. 

INCLUDES: 
23 nights accommodation with two stu-
dents per room, daily breakfast, welcome 
dinner, farewell dinner, 6 lunches, airport 
transfers, ground transportation, 3-day 
excursion to Cordoba and Granada, side 
trip to Toledo, entry to select museums 
and historical sites, Madrid transit pass, 
International Student Identity Card 

DOES NOT INCLUDE: 
International airfare, GCC tuition/fees, 
Textbooks, Passport/Visa fees, Spending 
money, Travel Insurance. 

NOTE:  International Airfare is not 
included but we will help coordinate the 
purchase in late 2018 to early 2019 so 
groups of students can travel together on 
the same flights at an affordable price. 

Participants are required to take 4 units of 
coursework and actively participate in the 
orientations, lectures & field activities. 

Lourdes Girardi has been an instructor 
and director in Study Abroad programs to Spain, 
France, México and within the United States. 
Lourdes was born in Cuba and grew up in Puer-
to Rico, but her family still lives in Spain, which 
remains that “special place”.  Studying abroad is a 
life changing experience, and Prof. Girardi would 
like very much to introduce you to a country very 
close to her heart. Come join her in this unique 
experience.  
Prof. Girardi will teach Spanish 48 – Spanish Field 
Studies.  This course guides students in their ex-
ploration of Spanish language and culture while 
in Spain- a country full of life, culture and histo-
ry!  Students will observe, document and assess 
significant differences between Spain and the 
United States.  Prof. Girardi will share her insights 
into Spanish language, traditions, and culture, and 
encourage students to discover the real España!   
1 unit transfer credit CSU

Julie Gamberg teaches English and Hu-
manities at Glendale College.  Julie loves working 
with students and loves to travel.  Julie benefitted 
from Study Abroad as a college student, which she 
found to be a safe and supportive way to experience 
travel and to learn so much about the world.  Af-
terward, she spent 8 months traveling on her own 
in Tibet, Nepal, India, China, and Thailand.  Julie 
continued her travels to Cuba, Europe, South Amer-
ica, Africa, Micronesia, along the way falling in love 
with and understanding the world as only someone 
who has explored it can.
For summer 2019 in Spain Julie is excited to be 
teaching Humanities 117. This class always has its 
focus on the arts and other areas of college study.  
So in Spain, we will look at connections between 
the arts and European history. How did the arts 
influence, and how were they influenced by, his-
tory? We will also look at what’s happening in the 
contemporary fields of dance, music, film, drama, 
architecture and literature in Madrid and environs.  
3 units transfer credit UC, CSU, USC

Kevin Mack is an Instructor of History at 
GCC.  Kevin says “studying abroad changed my life”.  
As a college student he spent a semester studying in 
Rome, immersing himself in Italian food, culture, 
and history. He returned home with a transformed 
outlook on the world and on himself, along with a 
new major (History).  Besides Italy, his travels took 
him to Croatia, the Czech Republic, Egypt, France, 
Spain, and Tunisia. In each location, he took the 
greatest pleasure connecting that place with histor-
ical developments he had studied.  We’ll be doing 
much of the same in the HIST 101 course in Spain.  
History 101 covers foundational developments in the 
construction of Western European identity and cul-
ture: Hellenism and the Roman Empire, the Medie-
val Church and Renaissance, and the Reformation 
and rise of nation-states. In Spain, we will analyze 
these events with a special Iberian focus, immersing 
ourselves in these histories where they happened.  
3 units transfer credit UC, CSU, USC

SPAIN PRELIMINARY ITINERARY
Saturday 6-April GCC  Orientation 1 - Mandatory
Monday 17-Jun  GCC  Orientation 2 & Classes
Tuesday 18-Jun  GCC   Classes
Wed 19-Jun  GCC   Classes
Thursday 20-Jun  GCC   Classes
Friday 21-Jun  GCC   Classes
Saturday 22 Jun --  Pack for departure
Sunday 23 Jun Fly out  In flight
Monday 24-Jun  Arrive Madrid Transfer to accommodation.  Area orientation
Tuesday 25-Jun  Madrid  City Tour & Welcome Dinner 
Wed 26-Jun  Madrid  Classes
Thursday 27-Jun  Madrid  Classes
Friday 28-Jun  Madrid  Classes
Sat 29 June  Madrid  Day trip to Toledo
Sunday 30-Jun  Madrid  Free day to explore 
Monday 1-Jul  Madrid   Classes
Tuesday 2-Jul  Madrid   Classes
Wed 3-Jul   Madrid   Classes
Thursday 4-Jul  Granada  Bus excursion to Cordoba then on to Granada
Friday 5-Jul  Granada  Explore the Alhambra then relax in Granada
Saturday 6-Jul  Madrid  Return to Madrid (or students can explore further on own)
Sunday 7-Jul  Madrid   Free to explore.  Must be back in Madrid by Sunday night. 
Monday 8-Jul  Madrid   Classes & museum visit
Tuesday 9-Jul  Madrid   Classes
Wed 10-Jul  Madrid   Classes
Thursday 11-Jul  Madrid   Classes
Friday 12-Jul  Madrid   Morning classes with rest of day free
Sat 13-Jul   Madrid   Free day to explore and/or study
Sunday 14-Jul  Madrid  Free day to explore and/or study 
Monday 15-Jul  Madrid  Classes 
Tuesday 16-Jul  Madrid  Classes and final exams.  Farewell dinner.
Wed 17-Jul  Madrid  Transfer to Madrid airport to fly home
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